
SeaPort-e Team KCA Points of Contact 

Knowledge Capital Associates, LLC 

Point of Contact: Eric Geissler 

Email Address: eric.geissler@knowledgeca.com 

Phone: 703.338.2605 

Mailing Address:  

Knowledge Capital Associates, LLC 

7432 Alban Station Blvd., Suite B258 

Springfield, VA 22150 

 

Lockheed Martin Corporation 

Point of Contact: Mark Bradshaw 

Email Address: mark.a.bradshaw@lmco.com 

Phone: 540-658-5502 

Mailing Address:  

Lockheed Martin Corporation 

125 Woodstream Blvd., Suite 309 

Stafford, VA 22556 

 

Microsoft 

Point of Contact: Noel Mamplata 

Email Address: noelmam@microsoft.com 

Phone: 703.338.2605 

Mailing Address:  

Microsoft Corporation 

12012 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100 

Reston, VA 20190 

 

Robbins Gioia, LLC 

Point of Contact: Linda Clark 

Email Address: Linda.Clark@RobbinsGioia.com 

Phone: (o) 703.739.6113; (m) 703.395.8103 

 

Mailing Address:  

Robbins Gioia, LLC 

11 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 2 

Alexandria, VA 22152-1595 
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Armstrong Process Group (APG) 

Point of Contact: Sam Courtney 

Email Address: sam.courtney@aprocessgroup.com 

Phone: 972.492.5753 

Mailing Address:  

Armstrong Process Group, Inc. 

808 Carmichael Road #174 

Hudson, WI 54016 

 

 

Perigean Technologies 

Point of Contact: Brian Moon 

Email Address: brian@perigeantechnologies.com 

Phone: 540.414.6710 

Mailing Address:  

Perigean Technologies, LLC 

8108 Lee Jackson Circle 

Spotsylvania, VA 22553 

 

 

Incite Decision Technologies 

Point of Contact: Robert Brown 

Email Address: rdbrown@incitedecisiontech.com 

Phone: 678.947.5997 

Mailing Address:  

Incite! Decision Technologies, LLC 

6635 Hampton Creek Drive 

Cumming, GA 30041-4041 

 

 

Robotics Engineering Excellence (RE2) 

Point of Contact: Doug Peters 

Email Address: doug.peters@resquared.com 

Phone: 412.290.2765 

Mailing Address:  

RE2, Inc. 

4925 Harrison Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15201 

 

 


